
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE MILITARY AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 26th July 1pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Royal Household Calvary Life Guards Plume Orginal Metal Helmet Housed in a Presentation Box with stand. This is an absolutely genuine original 

British Life Guards parade helmet and comes complete with the original leather liner, ringed chin scales and white dyed genuine horsehair plume. The 

helmet plate displays the "Queen's Crown" indicating military service after 1952. Good condition Est. £300 - 340 

2 - WW2. Collection of Top Secret Notes and Letters. 5 Pages are Original Content not Copies. 2 Pages are Copies. Interesting Content. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 60 

3 - WW2. Collection of Letters. Some original some copies. Includes original letter to Dowding from his personal assistant Robert Wright, Copy of letter 

from USS Nashville, Original confidential urgent postal telegram, Copy of First impressions of operation Overlord made at the request of the Prime 

Minister by General Montgomery, Receipt for Wrecked Aircraft, Original combat report from 106 Squadron SIGNED. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

4 - WW2. Collection of assorted ephemera. Includes Original booklet that 617 Squadron dropped over Germany during the war. German Language 

ephemera. Two Ship recognition cards for a JR Hayes. Great Collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

5 - WW2. Collection of 5 Wartime 5.5 x 4 inch black and white photos showing Hiroshima Heat Flash Victims. Some photos are showing signs of silvering. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

6 - WW2. Collection of 6 black and white wartime images issued to pilots by the RAF. Images show aid for recognition of  the coastlines. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

7 - WW2. Collection of paper ephemera. Practice putting on respirator guide, Cadbury's Ration token, and much more. Refer to images as to exact 

contents. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

8 - WW2. Collection of 34 Press Release Photos, Crown Approved Photos, Official Photos and Wartime Photos. All glossy images. Various sizes. Some 

show Fleet air arm attack, US Liberators, King George VI, Bombing the Japanese in Indochina, Fighter Planes. Fantastic collection. A Must Have. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

9 - WW2. Collection of Mission Reports, Fighter Command Intelligence Summary, Original Civil Defence Enrolment notice SIGNED, PRINTED Winston 

Churchill Note dated 30/5/42, H H Arnold PRINTED signed letter. Good Content. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - WW2. Collection of approx 60 WW2 Photographs. Mostly reproduction photos not originals. Includes images of Fighter Jet, Wartime Issued 

Valentines Aircraft Recognition images. A Great Collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

11 - Stamps. Collection of 23 correspondence letters with interesting postmarks and stamps. Postmarks date back to 1920. around the world postmark. 

Included is 15 Iran mint stamps, and a motor fuel ration book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

12 - Cigarette Cards. Collection of 250 plus assorted cigarette cards in a plastic bag. Includes Military cards. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

13 - WW2. Collection of 23 camera slides showing squadrons of the RAF, ariel views, planes and more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

14 - WW2. Collection of 17 ww2 related photos. Includes two of Winston Churchill. Some are originals and some are reproductions. One photo is signed 

by unknown Luftwaffe Pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

15 - WW2. Collection of 13 First Day covers of which 6 are signed. Unknown signatories. All contain stamps and postmarks. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

16 - Military. Collection of 6 Letters, all signed. Includes Laddie Lucas, Ron Ford, a Japanese, Hubert Rauh and Cadet AD Ross. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

17 - WW2. Folder containing a few relics, signatures, original wartime issued documents, Printed adverts, mission reports, photos, badges, copies of RAF 

Orders and some printed signatures. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

18 - Stamps. The Statesman Stamp Album full of stamps from around the world including a Penny Black. Lots of stamps. Some interesting stamps. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

19 - Historic. Two official Documents of leasehold dated 18th July 1885 and 28th March 1890. both contain official embossed stamp and original stamps. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 
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20 - WW2 Relics. Three items collected from crashed german Luftwaffe aircraft that was shot down on 18/8/1940 over Ham Manor Golf Club in Sussex. 

Pilot Killed in action. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

21 - WW2. Collection of Assorted Flyers, Speeches and Memorabilia. Some Original Wartime pieces of paper. Printed Dwight Eisenhower Letter, Copy of 

Diary Entry, Iconic Message to 8th Army from Montgomery, Maps and Images. Good Collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

22 - Historic. Collection of 6 Frames containing photos or prints from the Royal 1st Life Guards. Assorted sizes. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

23 - Historic. Collection of 2 wooden plaques honoured to the Household Calvary Mounted Regiment. Original. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

24 - Historic. Collection of pin badges, Raid Spotters note book, grooming kit, a ribbon, a bullet, Foreign banknotes. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

25 - Military. Collection of medals, ribbons, dog tags, clock, whistle, vintage lighter. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

26 - WWII. Harley Copic Colour Print Titled Rat Catchers 18 of 1000 Signed in pencil by The Artist and Pierre Henri Clostermann DSO, DFC and Bar, 

Measures Approx 24 x 28. Good condition Est.  £80 - 90 

27 - WWII. Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Badge Of Honour 110 of 500 Signed by The Artist Measures Approx 17 x 23. Good condition Est.  £22 - 24 

28 - WWII 3 x Signed Barry Weekley Colour Prints Titled P./O. H R "Dizzy" Allen 23 of 500 Two Signed by The Artist Measures Approx 12 x 17. Good 

condition Est.  £36 - 40 

29 - WWII Flt Lt Stevie Stevens and 2 others Signed Richard Taylor Colour Print Titled Out From Kirkby. Further Signed by the Artist Richard Taylor and 

by one of the last surviving veterans that flew combat missions from East Kirkby during WWII. Print Measures 20x15 inches approx. Good condition Est. 

 £26 - 30 

30 - WWII David Shannon and Len Sumpter Signed Peter Read Colour Print Titled Dambusters May 1943. Good condition Est.  £30 - 34 

31 - WWII Multi signed Dambusters Signed John Pettitt Colour Print titled Tribute To 617 Squadron Past and Present signatures include Sir Harold 

Martin, Sir Leonard Cheshire, David Shannon, J.B. Tait, G.F Hawke, R S D Kearns, Tony Iveson an P J Day, Good condition Est.  £50 - 55 

32 - WWII Multi Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled D Day The Airborne Assault 35x25 Inches. Good condition Est.  £350 - 360 

33 - WWII Multisigned Maurice Gardner Colour 26x20 inch Print Titled Life Goes On. Signed in pencil by Tony Iveson, Jeff Goodwin, Bob Knights, Joe 

Hutchinson, Neil H Berry and others. Good condition Est.  £22 - 24 

34 - WWII Wg Cdr Bill Townsend Signed Wellington Colour Print by Robert Taylor. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 25 x 22 inches overall. Good 

condition Est.  £30 - 34 

35 - WWII Colour Print Tallboy Away by Maurice Gardner Multi Signed by Basil Fish, Frank Tilley, John Bell, John Langston, Ken Jenkinson, Alex McKie, 

E Gray Ward, approx. size inches 20 x 27. Good condition Est.  £30 - 34 

36 - WWII Colour Print Operation Chastise by John Young Multi Signed by Les Munro, Geo Johnnie Johnson, Grant McDonald, Ken Lucas, Ray 

Grayston, A Beck Parsons, approx. size inches 20 x 27. Good condition Est.  £60 - 65 

37 - WWII George 'Johnny' Johnson Signed Coup De Grace The Mohne Dam Colour print by Anthony Saunders. Further Signed in Pencil by the Artist. 

16/250. Print Measures 27 x 20 inches Overall. Good condition Est.  £30 - 34 

38 - Sqn Ldr Mike Rondot and Cdr Roy Knottinger Signed Eric Day Colour Print Measuring 25x17 inches Approx Overall. Good condition Est.  £18 - 22 

39 - WWII Flt Sgt Douglas Webb and Bill Townsend Signed Maurice Gardner Colour Print Titled The Grand Slam Measuring 30x 19 inches approx 

overall. Further Signed by Wg Cdr Jock Calder. Good condition Est.  £30 - 34 

40 - WWII Multi signed colour print titled "Dive To Port" by the artist Maurice Gardner signed by veterans James Tait, Bluey Motorshed and one other. 

Good condition Est.  £18 - 22 

41 - WWII Colour Print Lancaster by Barrie Slatter Multi Signed by Harry Johnson, Colin Cole, John Bell, Terry Kearns, Wilf Bickley, J Saunders, plus 

three others approx. size inches 19 x 27. Good condition Est.  £30 - 34 

42 - WWII Multi Signed Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Moonlight Return 310 of 500 Signed by The Artist, Flt Sgt Arthur Perry, Marshal Of The Royal Air 

Force Sir Michael Beetham GCB, CBE, DFC, AFC, DL FRAeS, Measures Approx 20 x 26. Good condition Est.  £24 - 28 

43 - WWII Colour Print This Is Bloody Dangerous by G L Wright Multi Signed by Grant McDonald, Ken Lucas, Geo Johnnie Johnson Harold Riding 

approx. size inches 16 x 23. Good condition Est.  £40 - 50 

44 - WWII Signed David Pentland Colour Print Titled The Desert Fox 72 of 1000 Signed by The Artist, Measures Approx 24 x 29. Good condition Est. 

 £30 - 40 

45 - WWII Wing Commander Rod Learoyd VC Signed on 816 of 1000 Black and White Print of Learoyd. Also Signed by the Artist JG Keck. Measures 

24x16 Inches Overall. Good condition Est.  £16 - 20 

46 - WWII Double Signed Simon Smith Colour Print Titled The Shining Sword 53 of 850 Signed by The Artist, William (Bill) Reid, VC, Measures Approx 

17 x 24. Good condition Est.  £30 - 40 

47 - WWII Dambuster Colin Cole and Keith (Softy) Stretch Signed Colour Print Titled Prelude by Geoffrey Herickx. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 23x17 

inches overall. Good condition Est.  £26 - 32 

48 - WW2 Print "Operation Chastise" by John Young approx size 20 x 27 unsigned good condition. Est. Good condition Est.  £10 - 14 

49 - WWII Sgt Norman Bourne 101 Sqn Signed Michael Turner Printed Colour Print Showing Royal Navy Buccaneer Aircraft Landing on HMS Royal. 

Printed Signature of a Lt Cdr Upon HMS Royal. Measures 16 x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est.  £18 - 22 

50 - WW2. 6 Signed To Commemorate the 50th anniversary of the sinking of U-379 by HMS Dianthus. Signed by D Burnett, JJ Barker, JH Darlington, CJ 

Welch, BJ Bowick and TK Alcock. British stamp with 8th Aug 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

51 - WW2. RS Lumber and one other signed To commemorate the death of Cptn FJ Walker CB DSO 9th July 1944. British Stamp with 8 Jul 87 Postmark. 

Lumber served under Captn FJ Walker. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

52 - WW2.  Miniature submarine (X-Craft) veteran Sub Lt John Lorimer DSO and Lt Cdr GB Honour DSC Signed To commemorate the unveiling of a 

memorial to the men who served on midget submarines and chariots in ww2. British stamp with 7 oct 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

53 - WW2. Original British Official Photo issued December 1942 showing an Flying Fortress of USAF escorted by RAF Spitfires dropping bombs over Lille 

Steelworks on 8-11-42. Measures 10 x 8 inches. Showing early signs of age. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

54 - WW2. Lt Col Thomas Mann Signed Signature Piece with COPY of a handwritten letter. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

55 - WW2. Colonel David Stirling SAS Signed Retour En Tunisie FDC. Tunisia Stamp with 10-X-77 Postmark. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 



 

 

56 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Percival H Beake DFC Collection of 5 Signatures. One on ALS and 4 separate Signature cards. Includes original wartime small photo 

showing Beake. All attached to A4 Blue Card. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

57 - WW2 Relics. Piece of Dinghy from Sir Trafford Leigh-Mallory Dinghy that was used to rescue him from a crash over the Alps on 15th June 1945 after 

refusing Keith Parks order. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

58 - WW2. AVM Sir Keith Park signed handwritten note on Aerogramme postmarked 20th Sept 1970. includes original wartime photo taken in 1943 when 

Park was OC RAF Forces in Malta. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

59 - WW2. German 1939-45 Nazi Germany Occupation 5 Reichsmark Banknotes Third Reich. 3 Banknotes. Includes Nazi Eagle logo on black cloth. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

60 - WW2. Original British Official Photo issued 1944 showing Damage in Berlin's Central Areas. Taken by RAF Reconnaissance aircraft. 10 x 8 inches. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

61 - WW2. Sqn Ldr G Howarth DFC DFM and Sqn Ldr LW Pilgrim DFC Signed The Battle of Berlin FDC. British stamp with 10 Nov 93 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

62 - WW2. Flt Lt Bill Reid VC Signed Brooklet VC Card No.7. Signed in pencil. 6 x 4 inches. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

63 - WW2. USAF Official Photograph showing US Bombers Record trip wrecks FW-190 Factory on Saturday 9th October. 10 x 8 inches. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

64 - WW2. USAF Colonel Gabby Gabreski Signed handwritten note on personalised paper dated Dec 8th 92. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

65 - Original Dust jacket for Wg Cdr AH Orlebar AFC book titled Schneider Trophy. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

66 - Mrs Lynn Radford Signed In Memory of Ray Marriott FDC. British Stamp with 24 Dec 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

67 - WW2. British prosecutor at the Nuremberg War Crimes tribunal Sir Hartley Shawcross Signed Typed letter dated 7th April 1994 on House of Lords 

Headed Paper. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

68 - WW2. Two WW2 Banknotes. One issued by the Allied Military Authority. Both notes dated 1944. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

69 - WW2. Field Marshall Montgomery's Metal 'Fear Naught' Army Hat Badge. Included is a COPY of Instrument of Surrender of all German armed forces 

in Holland, with Copy of his signature and other surrenders. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

70 - WW2. Field Marshal Sir William Slim PRINTED signature on Card. Included is an application of his job in Burma. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

71 - WW2. Original wartime glossy photo showing Winston Churchill stroking Field Marshal Montgomery's Dog. Measures 7 x 6 inches approx. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

72 - WW2. Corporal Narmill Signed small signature cutting. Signed in blue ink. Attached to A4 plain paper with 6 wartime images. Good condition Est. £8 

- 12 

73 - WW2. H.A. King and 1 other signed Flt Lt D.S.A. Lord FDC. British Stamp with 1 July 76 postmark. Multiple postmarks on reverse. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 12 

74 - WW2. Jean Mialet and Jean Michel signed V-2 Rocket attacks begin FDC. British stamp with 8 sept 94 postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

75 - WW2 Bill Randle, Bob Frost, Andree Antoine and 2 others signed Liberation of Brussels FDC. British Stamp with 3 Sept 94 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 12 

76 - WW2. German Language Konigsberg mission report. War damage present. Affixed to A4 Blue Card. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

77 - WW2. King George VI PRINTED Signature on Buckingham Palace headed paper. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

78 - WW2. Wg Cdr Paddy Bathropp Signed 5.5 x 3.5 inch non glossy photo. Signed in black biro. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

79 - WW2. Capt JFR Weir CBE, Lord Robin Caldecote KBE DSC and George Sear signed Commemorating the siege of Malta and the loss of HMS 

Kingston FDC. British Stamp with 11 Apr 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

80 - WW2. Manufacturers Plate for Messerschmitt Bf 109. Mercedes-Benz DB 605 B/1. signs of war damage present. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

81 - WW2. James B Livingston CBE DSC, Lt Cdr DA Copperwheat GC and Cpl FN Horner signed To honour the island of Malta and its Gallant people 

the award of the George cross by King George VI by Letter on 15th April 1942 FDC. British Stamp with 15 Apr 90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

82 - WW2. Mayor of Canterbury Pat Burke and Mayor of Exeter Anthony Fry signed the Baedeker Raids FDC. British stamp with 24 Apr 92 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

83 - WW2. W/O Michael Cauchi and Flt Sgt Henry K Drozdz signed Malta George cross 50th anniversary medal FDC. Malta Stamp with Malta 29th Sept 

93 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

84 - WW2. Luftwaffe Ace Major Richard Czekay signed 6 x 4 inch black and white glossy photo. Signed in white ink. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

85 - WW2. German General Erich Reuter signed typed letter dated 9/12/98 on headed paper. Written in german language. Signed in blue biro. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

86 - WW2. Hptmn Hans Joachim Marseille PRINTED signature cutting with 6 x 4 inch black and white glossy photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

87 - WW2 Relics. 8th Air Force US Army Insignia Award embroidered cotton insignia. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

88 - WW2 Relics. Wartime 1944 Issued cotton map showing Southeast China issued by US Army Washington. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

89 - WW2 Relics. Luftwaffe Fighter Ace Paul-Hubert Rauh PRINTED signature on German language air force bio with two original sew on patches. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 10 

90 - WW2 Relics. Wartime Press Photo showing King George VI and Wife, included is an Original Royal Observer Corps Sew on badge. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

91 - WW2 Relics. Oberfeldwebel Anton Howick's Manufacturer plate from his Dornier that was shot down by 144 Squadron in 1942. Original wartime 

photo of Oberfeldwebel Anton Howick included. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

92 - WW2 Relics. Two original Swastica Sew on German Military Badges affixed to A4 Card with reproduction Austrian Identity Booklet. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

93 - WW2 Relics. 8 original wartime sew on badges. Shows Intelligence and Operations, Scientific and Reconnaissance, Ambulance, F.A. Party, Rescue 

and Signal badges included. All attached to A4 white Card. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

94 - WW2 Relics. Civil Defence breast badge. Attached to A4 white card. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

95 - WW2 Relics. Flt Lt Edward J Morris pieces of wreckages from his Hurricane p 3203 which crashed at Brockham on August 28th, 1940. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

96 - WW2 Relics. Original Wartime Map Issued by RAF on August 1940 Map B/2 showing Benghazi in Libya. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

97 - WW2 Relics. Two metal data plates recovered from Fiat CR.42 Falco that F/O C.H. Dyson shot down during ww2. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

98 - WW2 Relics. Fragments of Uniform from a Me.109 pilot Named Oblt Hans Bertam who was shot down on 30/9/40 over Bell Lane in Nutley, Sussex. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

99 - WW2 Relics. Three Fragments of Wreckage from P/O Harold of 501 Sqn Hurricane P3417 that was shot down on 28/9/40 over Sutton Valence. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

100 - WW2 Relics. Two Pieces of metal wreckage from Sgt Josef Frantisek's Hurricane R4175 that crashed by unknown cause on October 8th, 1940, in 

Surrey. He was the highest scorer in the Battle of Britain. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

101 - WW2 Relics. Circular Piece of Wreckage from P/O Percival Burton's Hurricane that Crashed on September 27th, 1940, over New Barn Farm with 

Battle with Hauptmann Liensberger. Two further pieces of metal from Bf110 that crashed after an ariel battle with Burton. included is a translated note 

sent to Mr Leinsberger from Oblt Grabmann. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

102 - WW2 Relics. Sgt David Cox DFC Signed note with 4 pieces of relics from Spitfire X4237 that was shot down on 27/9/40 over Dover-Folkestone. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

103 - WW2 Relics. 3 Pieces of Wreckage from Flying Officer MG Homer's Hurricane P2967 that was shot down on 27-9-40 at Bluetown, Mintching Wood, 

Milstead near Sittingbourne. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

104 - WW2. F/O Terence Kane signed signature card with black and white photo showing Kane running to his spitfire. Attached to A4 blue card. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 10 

105 - WW2. Sgt Alan G Burdekin signed signature card with black and white photo of Burdekin. Loosely attached to A4 card. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

106 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Peter Brothers Typed letter signed, dated 2/7/97. included is an original photo taken at RAF Biggin Hill in 1946. Loosely attached to 

A4 blue card. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

107 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Peter Brothers Typed Letter signed and dated 4th November 1990. content reveals brief part of his RAF career. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

108 - WW2. Flt Lt Benny Bent DFC signed typed letter dated 10th May 1988. included is Benny Bent's RAF Bio. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

109 - WW2. Sqn Ldr George Bennions DFC Signed 2 page handwritten letter dated March 2nd, 1974. Good Content. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

110 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Norman M Brown signed handwritten letter dated 21/10/98 and Sqn Ldr Peter Brown AFC signed signature Card. Attached to A4 

blue card. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

111 - WW2. Squadron Leader Robert Beardsley DFC signed handwritten letter dated 18th March 1990. dated page is a copy, but signed page is genuine. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

112 - WW2. Squadron Leader Robert Beardsley DFC signed handwritten note. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

113 - WW2. Wg Cdr Roland Beaumont CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar signed handwritten letter dated 14/3/88 on personalised paper and signed card 

cutting. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

114 - WW2. Sgt Leslie Gordon Batt signed handwritten letter dated 10-5-88. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

115 - WW2. P/O Eric Barwell DFC & Bar signed handwritten letter dated 15th April 1996. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

116 - WW2. Wg Cdr Paddy Bathropp DFC AFC Signed short note undated. Estimate end of 1993. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

117 - WW2 Relics. Two Manufacturers plates from German ww2 aircraft. Included is RAF Map showing London and surrounding areas. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 34 

118 - WW2 Relics. ID Discs from one of Oskar Dirlewanger's Men from the area of Halbe. Included is a Anti Partisan Silver Badge. A printed copy of a 

report of how these ID discs were acquired. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

119 - WW2 Relics. Death Certificate for Sgt Albert F Goodwin who was killed in action in 1944. Included is RAF wings sew on badge and Royal Canadian 

Air Force Badge. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

120 - WW2 Relics. Four items issued to RAF and Army Personnel including a Gillette Blade, Sewing kit, mini compass and bag. Good condition Est. £30 - 

34 

121 - WWII Relics. WW2 ADI Maps Air Ministry No 7330 Silk Cloth Showing Germany. Very Good Condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

122 - Duke of Connaught and Strathearn Signed Supreme grand chapter of England Freemasons Charter. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

123 - WW2. Sgt James Barker DFM & bar signed 4 x 1.5 inch approx signature cutting. Signed in blue biro. Loosely attaché to A4 blue card. Included is a 

identification plate that Barker shot down. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

124 - WW2 Relics. Junkers 88 identification plate with Valentines aircraft recognition card issued 27-3-1943. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

125 - WW2. Warrant Officer Wilfred G Bickley CGM signed handwritten letter. Bickley was Leonard Cheshire's front gunner. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

126 - Historic. 1981 HRH The Prince Of Wales And Lady Diana Spencer Silver Coin. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

127 - Military. Vintage Book belonging to Duke of Yorks Headquarters in Chelsea. Names of visitors to front and Minutes of a meetings chaired by Sir 

Henry Davenport in 1931. Interesting content. Showing signs of age. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

128 - Military. Wooden board containing 10 Royal Horse Guards Badges, all original not replicas. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

129 - Military. Wooden board containing 14 buttons and 3 badges from the Royal 2nd Life Guards. All original not replicas. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

130 - Military. Frontiersmen epaulettes and badges with rope. Original and worn. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

131 - Military. Miniature Suit Of Armour A Model Used To Make Full Sized Pieces For The Movie Henry VIII And 6 Wives. Standing 37 inches tall and 

7kgs this is a very detailed piece. Came from Tiny Nichols the Wardrobe Master who worked on the movie and passed on to our vendor Stuntman D 

Baker, with a letter confirming this. Henry VIII and His Six Wives is a 1972 British film adaptation, directed by Waris Hussein, of the BBC 1970 six-part 

miniseries The Six Wives of Henry VIII. Keith Michell, who plays Henry VIII in the TV series, also portrays the king in the film. His six wives are portrayed 

by different actresses, among them Frances Cuka as Catherine of Aragon, and Jane Asher as Jane Seymour. Donald Pleasence portrays Thomas 



 

 

Cromwell and Bernard Hepton portrays Archbishop Thomas Cranmer, a role he had also played in the miniseries and briefly in its follow-up Elizabeth. 

Good condition Est. £400 - 450 

132 - Military. Model of a Lancaster AJOG. Die Cast Metal. Damage present. Two broken propellers, whole broken propeller and broken tail wing. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

133 - Military. Vintage Leather belt issued to household calvary with metal Honi soit qui mal y pense logo. Signs of age present. Good condition Est. £50 - 

55 

134 - Military. The Life Guards at the Battle of Waterloo 1815 raised metal plaque. Housed In presentation box. Measures 3.5 inches in diameter. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

135 - Military. Cross of Honour of the German Mother Medal. Housed in a box. Engraved with 16 December 1938 with engraved Hitler signature. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

136 - Military. Jewellery box containing 19 buttons, cufflinks and badges from household calvary. From the personal collection of former Calvaryman D.H 

Underwood. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

137 - Military. Five 7.62mm NATO rounds. they were produced by ROF Radway Green in late 1971. Bullets have been decommissioned. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 44 

138 - Military. Beret Issued to Household Calvary Life Guards. Manufactured on 2/2021. Belonged to Corporal DH Underwood 22556039. Included is a 

LFB Patch. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

139 - Military. The Life Guards at the Battle of Waterloo 1815 raised metal plaque. Issued at Windsor in 2015. Housed In presentation box. Measures 2 

inches in diameter. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

140 - WW2. 16 Original War Medals and badges dating back from WW2 issued to German Military. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

141 - Military. 38 sew on badges and ribbons from Corporal DH Underwood who served with the Household Calvary Life Guards. Good condition Est. £50 

- 55 

142 - WW2. Belt Buckle from German Military Personnel. Rusty but logo is still clearly visible. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

143 - Military. The Household Division colour poster measuring 20 x 16. included is a Brickhanging ceremony certificate. Both have creasing to edges. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

144 - Military. Regiment insignia for the Household Calvary. Presented to Cpl D Underwood on 2/4/2013. Framed to an overall size of 20 x 18. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 44 

145 - Royal. Arrival of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II at St Pauls Cathedral on the occasion of her Golden Jubilee 4th June 2002 Colour Print. Signed by 

the Artist H Morgan, limited edition 9 of 250. Framed to an overall size of. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

146 - Military. Artist John King Signed 132 of 350 Colour Print Titled Summer Camp. Shows The Household Calvary Regiment at Stoney Castle in 1982. 

housed in a frame measuring 25 x 20  inches. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

147 - Military. The Queens  Lifeguard leaving Hyde Park barracks Feb 1986 Colour Print by Christine Bousfield. Housed in a frame measuring 23 x 19 

inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

148 - Military. Artist Alan Foster signed limited edition 17 of 125 Colour Print titled The Lying State of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother, 

April 2002. housed in a frame measuring 21 x 17 inches overall. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

149 - Military. Christine Bousfield colour print titled The Queens Lifeguards Horse Guards. Housed in a frame measuring 23 x 19 inches. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 
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